\$140.00 5943

ETAS ID: TM845359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westrock Coffee Company, LLC		08/24/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westrock Beverage Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	30 Collins Industrial Place		
City:	North Little Rock		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72113		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5943552	WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4940749	WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4940157	WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4904972	
Registration Number:	3979281	RWANDA TRADING COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2064641496

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 626-6000

Email: trademarks@stokeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie C. Vander Griend, Stokes Lawrence

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Seatte, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	Leslie C. Vander Griend
SIGNATURE.	/lesliecvandergriend/

DATE SIGNED: 10/11/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Westrock Coffee Company, LLC-DE-Amendment (COA)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008224 FRAME: 0647

900806144

source=Westrock Coffee Company, LLC-DE-Amendment (COA)#page2.tif source=Westrock Coffee Company, LLC-DE-Amendment (COA)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008224 FRAME: 0648

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY, LLC" TO
"WESTROCK BEVERAGE SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT 8:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

7822253 8100 SR# 20223343502

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204233632

Date: 08-24-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008224 FRAME: 0649

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:36 AM 08/24/2022 FILED 08:36 AM 08/24/2022

ofWESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY, LLC

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation (this "Amended and Restated Certificate") of Westrock Coffee Company, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of August 24, 2022, has been duly executed and is being filed pursuant to Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") to amend and restate the original Certificate of Formation of the Company (the "Certificate"), which was filed under the name "Westrock Coffee Company, LLC" on January 29, 2020.

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is "Westrock Beverage Solutions, LLC".

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

FOURTH: This Amended and Restated Certificate shall be effective upon filing.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008224 FRAME: 0650 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate as of the date first written above.

By:

Robert P. McKinney Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Amended and Restated Certificate of Westrock Coffee Company, LLC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008224 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 10/11/2023